—
C ANADIAN C ATALOGUE
SENTRICITY®
Loadcentres and Circuit Breakers
• CSA certified loadcentres and devices
• Circuit breakers, GFCI, AFCI, DFCI, SPD
• Accessories and kits
• Easy codification of devices —

Ground bar
Plug-on neutral
Part number configuration
Cover color
None = Grey
W = White
Main lug fixed type 1 enclosure (indoor) - 22 kAIC SCCR; 120/240 Vac - 1Ø3W - CSA certified
Mains
rating
Max.
nbr of
circuits
Complete loadcentre
(Enclosure, interior
and cover) 1
part number
Max. permissible
main incoming
wire size
(Cu or Al)
Equipment
ground bar
kit
(included)
Enclosure
Width
(in / mm)
Enclosure
Height
(in/mm)
Enclosure
depth
(in / mm)
70 A 2 CSLC2L70TS 2, 3 1/0 Installed 5.00 / 127 10.25 / 261 3.25 / 83
100 A 6 CSLC6L100PTS 2, 3 2/0 Installed 10.00 / 254 15.00 / 381 4.00 / 102
125 A
6 CSLC6L125PTS 2 2/0 Installed 10.00 / 254 18.25 / 464 4.00 / 102
8 CSLC8L125PTC (W) 2/0 Installed 14.25 / 362 16.06 / 408 3.94 / 100
12 CSLC12L125PTC (W) 2/0 Installed 14.25 / 362 19.50 / 495 3.94 / 100
20 CSLC20L125PTC (W) 2/0 Installed 14.25 / 362 23.50 / 597 3.94 / 100
24 CSLC24L125PTC (W) 2/0 Installed 14.25 / 362 30.50 / 775 3.94 / 100
32 CSLC32L125PTC (W) 2/0 Installed 14.25 / 362 30.50 / 775 3.94 / 100
200 A 16 CSLC16L200PTC (W) 300 kcmil Installed 14.25 / 362 30.50 / 775 3.94 / 100
225 A
20 CSLC20L225PTC (W) 300 kcmil Installed 14.25 / 362 30.50 / 775 3.94 / 100
32 CSLC32L225PTC (W) 300 kcmil Installed 14.25 / 362 35.50 / 902 3.94 / 100

Nominal current
10...125
Catalog number explanation
Miniature circuit breaker - 10 kAIC SCCR
No. of pole Voltage rating Device
Width
(in / mm)
Amp.
rating
Part number
1P 120 Vac 0.98 / 25.0
10 A SLC110 2, 3
15 A SLC115 1, 2, 3
20 A SLC120 1, 2, 3
25 A SLC125 2, 3
30 A SLC130 2, 3
35 A SLC135 2
40 A SLC140 2
45 A SLC145 2
50 A SLC150 2
60 A SLC160 2
70 A SLC170 2
2P
Common
Trip
120 / 240 Vac 1.97 / 50.0
10 A SLC210 2
15 A SLC215 2
20 A SLC220 2
25 A SLC225 2
30 A SLC230 2
35 A SLC235 2
40 A SLC240 2
45 A SLC245 2
50 A SLC250 2
60 A SLC260 2
70 A SLC270 2
80 A SLC280 2,4
90 A SLC290 2,4
100 A SLC2100 2,4
110 A SLC2110 2,4
125 A SLC2125 2,4
1 UL Listed as SWD (switching duty) rated. Suitable for switching 120 Vac fluorescent lighting loads.
2 UL Listed as HACR type for use with air conditioning, heating and refrigeration equipment having motor group combinations and marked for use with HACR type circuit
breakers.
3 Rated for up to two #10 CU wires.
4 Available in Q2 2019.
—
SENTRICITY®

wired
Surge
Catalog number explanation
5
5
002 Accessories
003 Main breaker replacement kits
—
Accessories and spare parts
S E NTR I CIT Y ® LOA D CE NTR E S A N D CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S  -  C A N A D I A N C ATA LO G U E5/2
5
—
SENTRICITY®
Accessories
SLC12GBK
Kits and miscellaneous
Description Part number
Ground bar kit (12 circuit) (14–6 AWG, Cu/Al;
3 x 10–14 AWG, Cu)
SLC12GBK
Neutral lug kit (125 A) (14–2/0 AWG, Cu/Al) SLC125NLK
Neutral lug kit (200 A) (6 AWG–300 kcmil, Cu/Al) SLC200NLK
Filler plate, single space SLCFP
Back-fed main retaining kit (6 circuits or less) SLC6BFMRK
Back-fed main retaining kit (8 circuits or more) SLC8BFMRK
MCB-handle padlock attachment SA1
Carlon® nonmetallic snap-in fittings
Description Trade
size
(in.)
Clamping
range
(in.)
Suggested
application
(nonmetallic
sheathed cable)
Part number
min. max.
Nonmetallic
fitting gray
½ 0.21 0.42 14/2 - 12/2 - 10/2
14/3 - 12/3 - 10/3
2 cables:
2 x 14/2 - 2 x 12/2
1 x 14/2 - 1 x 12/2
SNM12-6R
Nonmetallic
fitting blue
¾ 0.22 0.65 12/2 - 10/2 - 8/2
6/2 - 14/3 - 12/3
10/3 - 8/3 - 6/3
2 cables:
2 x 12/2 - 2 x 10/2
1 x 12/2 - 1 x 10/2
SNM34-6R
SA1
SNM12-6R
SNM34-6R
SLC8BFMRK SLC6BFMRK
S E NTR I CIT Y ® LOA D CE NTR E S A N D CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S  -  C A N A D I A N C ATA LO G U E 5/3
5
—
SENTRICITY®
Main breaker replacement kits
Replacement main breaker kit
Ampere rating Part number
100 SLC2100MB
125 SLC2125MB
150 SLC2150MB
200 SLC2200MB
225 SLC2225MB
6